
 
 

The following are times when CBS interrupted  
regular programming with Special News Reports: 

 

 
On Thursday, April 7, a CBS News Special Report (President Biden, Vice President Harris 
and Judge Ketanji Brown Jackson remarks on the Senate's confirmation of Judge 
Jackson to be an Associate Justice of the Supreme) aired for 24:41 from 1:56:56-
2:21:37pm. 
 
On Wednesday, April 13, a CBS News squeeze and crawl aired for :24 from 2:18:29-
2:18:53pm (Suspect arrested in the Brooklyn subway shooting). 
 
On Saturday, May 14, a CBS News Special Report (Mass shooting at Tops supermarket in 
Buffalo, New York) aired for 1:00 from 5:39:07-5:40:07pm. 
 
On Tuesday, May 24, a CBS News Special Report aired for 41:17 from 4:46:40-5:27:57pm 
(Mass shooting at an elementary school in Uvalde, Texas) and for 11:40 from 8:39:17-
8:50:57pm (President Biden remarks on the mass shooting at an elementary school in 
Uvalde, Texas). 
 
On Wednesday, May 25, a CBS News Special Report (Texas Governor Greg Abbott press 
conference on the elementary school shooting in Uvalde, Texas) aired for 29:41 from 
1:30:19-2:00:00pm.   
 

On Thursday, June 2, a CBS News Special Report (President Biden remarks on 
gun violence and tragic mass shootings) aired for 28:55 from 7:30:00-
7:58:55pm. 
  
On Thursday, June 9, a CBS News Special Report (January 6 Capitol Assault 
Hearings) aired from 8:00:00-10:01:57pm. 
  
On Monday, June 13, a CBS News Special Report (January 6 Capitol Assault 
Hearings) aired for 2:18:54 from 10:44:02am-1:02:56pm. 
  
On Thursday, June 16, a CBS News Special Report (January 6 Capitol Assault 
Hearings) aired for 3:00:00 from 1:00-4:00pm. 
  
 



  
On Tuesday, June 21, a CBS News Special Report (January 6 Capitol Assault 
Hearings) aired for 2:48:52 from 1:00:00-3:48:52pm. 
   
On Thursday, June 23, a CBS News Special Report (January 6 Capitol Assault 
Hearings) aired for 2:30:27 from 3:00:00-5:30:27pm. 
  
On Friday, June 24, a CBS News Special Report aired for 39:06 from 10:13:15-
10:52:21am (Supreme Court overturns Roe vs Wade) and for 17:45 from 
12:37:08 – 12:54:53pm (President Biden remarks on the Supreme Court ruling 
on Roe vs Wade). 
  
On Tuesday, June 28, a CBS News Special Report (January 6 Capitol Assault 
Hearings) aired for 2:00:05 from 1:00:00-3:00:05pm. 
  
On Thursday, June 30, a CBS News squeeze and crawl aired for : 56 from 
10:35:13-10:36:09am (Supreme Court rules President Biden can end Trump-era 
remain in Mexico). 


